ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	RECOF 11-	06-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	- 144141441		<b>* * *</b>				
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents 101	505864 d original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ie:	11.5 11	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)				
S. Erol Gelenbe		Name: Gio	ganet Technologies, Inc. 47				
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? ☐ Yeॐ™No	Internal Addre	ss:s				
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 3404 North Orange Blossom Trail					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
Other		City: Orlan	ndo State: FL ZIP: 32804				
Execution Date: October	5, 2000 tent number(s): 09 0		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes A No				
A. Patent Application No.(s		B. Patent No attached? □ Yes YEFNo	.(s)				
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: <u>William M. Hob</u>	by, III	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:		¥ <b>©</b> ¥ Enclosed					
10/31/2000 MGDRDON 00000020	09680184 40.00 OP		d to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 157 E. Suite 3		8. Deposit accor	unt number:				
City: Winter Park S	tate: FL ZIP: 32789	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledg the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and cor	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

William M. Hobby, III

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 011198 FRAME: 0507

## ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	AS,	<u>s. i</u>	EROL GE	ELENBE	_ hereina	fter	referre	ed to	as
assignor,	has	made	certa	in imp	rovement	s or	invent	ions	in
COGNITIVE	PACKET	NETWOR	K for	which	said ass:	ignor	has exe	cuted	an
applicatio October		United 2000;		Letter	s Patent	on th	ne <u>5th</u>	day o	f

WHEREAS, GIGANET TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application, or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said assignor will communicate to said assignee, any facts known to said assignor respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the assignee's expense.

Signed and sealed this 5th day of OCTOBER, 2000.

STATE OF FLORIDA :

COUNTY OF ORANGS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of OC+5000, 2000 by S. EROL GELENBE, who is personally known as

to me or \_\_\_ who has produced \_\_\_\_\_ identification and who did/did not take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

William M. Hobby, III.
MY COMMISSION # CC912917 EXPIRES
February 22, 2004
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/05/2000 REEL: 011198 FRAME: 0508